D6-20	3-2004 LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 (modified) (Rev 03/01)	ET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	·
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
REGISTRANT: Fuchs Lubricants Co.	
6.18.00	Name: Fuchs Petrolub AG Street Address: Friesenheimer Str. 17
10.60	City: State: Zip: D-68169 Mannheim
·	Federal Republic of Germany
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	·
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
Additional conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Joint Stock Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes No
Execution Date: May 14, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(,,=====(0,======
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradescale Book (1971)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Reg. No. 1,813,347
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Richard L. Schwaab	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	N. Authorization in the second
Street Address: 3000 K St., N.W., Suite 500 City: Washington D.C. 20007	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
ony. Washington D.O. 20007	19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard L. Schwaab	Aluxal June 18, 2004
Alonaid E. Ochwads PO	June 18, 2004
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
DZ /DAA / MOSTADUS AAAAAA / DATA /	
23/2004 MGETACHE 00000003 190741 1813347 \	

01 FC:8521

002.1213265.1

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fuchs Lubricants Co., a corporation of the State of Delaware, domiciled at 17050 Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark

Reg. No.

Issue Date

CHEMPLEX

1,813,347

December 28, 1993

WHEREAS, Fuchs Petrolub AG, a joint stock company of the Federal Republic of Germany, located at Friesenheimer Strasse 17, 68169 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest Assignor may possess in and to the above trademark registration and the mark itself together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and to all of the assets, properties, contracts, rights and obligations relating thereto.

Fuchs Lubricants Co.

Date 14 May 2004

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

Name: Christian D. Bigeloy

Title:

Legal Counsel & Corporate Secretary

002.1198577.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0354